机

Assessor's Parcel Number:

42-287-12 1319-30-644-096

Recording Requested By:

Name: * Patti Numes

Address: 1937 E. Alpine

City/State/Zip Tulare, CA 93274

Real Property Transfer Tax: \$ 19.50

DOC # 0677402 06/16/2006 02:29 PM Deputy: GB OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: PATRICIA NUNES

> Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee:

BK-0606

41.00 19.50



PG- 5439 RPTT:

Grant Deed

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

And w			
	hen recorded mail to:		
F Name	Patti Nunes		\wedge
Street Address	1937 E. Alpine		(\
City State Zip	Tulare, CA 93274		\ \
L	Ĺ		\ \
		Space above this line	
PLCOTTS	S FORMS, INC.		Since 18
	GRANT DEED	DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER	perty conveyed, or ens and time of sale.
EOD V.	ALLIADI E CONSIDEDATION receipt	Autograph of Declarant or Agen of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We,	t Determining Tax Firm Name
	nuel Nunes and Patti L. Nu		
		(Name of grantor(s))	
grant to	Mike Maichrowitz	(Name of grantee(s))	
	real property in the City of Lak		las , State of NV ,
Execut	ed on June 14 , 200	Watt	State of CA. NUNES
Execute	or o parcor rec	Watt	Dr. Junes
STATE	ed on June 14, 200 E OF <u>California</u> Try OF <u>Tulave</u>	Patti L	NUNES .
STATE COUN	ed on June 14, 200 OF California TY OF Tulare LUNE 14, 2006 before me, 1999 Public, personally appeared Taff	Patti 1 Patti 1 Patti 1 Patti 1 Patti 1	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S) Xindividual(s) Corporate
STATE COUN On Notary person that Notary person that Notary person WITNE	TY OF Tulave Public, personally appeared	Patti L	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S)

Rev. 10-05

#778

Wolcotts Forms, our resellers and agents make no representations or warranty, express or implied, as to the fitness of this form for any specific use or purpose. If you have any question, it is always best to consult a qualified attorney before using this or any legal document. ©2005 WOLCOTTS FORMS, INC.

EXHIBIT "A" (37)

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: individed 1\106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, Village Unit No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 1991, as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown that on Condominium Plan Recorded July 14, 1988, as Document 182057; and (B) Unit No. 186 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Document No. Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded 271619, and subject to said February 24, 1992, as Document No. Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week every other year in the _ -numbered years in the PRIME "Season" as defined in and in accordandce with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-28 7-12

0677402 Page: 3 Of 3

BK- 0606 PG- 5441 06/16/2006